Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

JBC 03/28/11 (10)

* *

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1311

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1311

Amend House Bill No. 1311 as engrossed, H3/24/11 (version: 03/24/2011 02:22:24 PM)

Page 2, line 20 delete "445" and substitute "465"

AND

Page 2, line 31 delete "61" and substitute "63"

AND

Page 3, line 17 delete "67" and substitute "68"

AND

Page 3, line 25 delete "4" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 3, line 35 delete "987" and substitute "1015"

AND

Page 3, line 10 insert the following new positions: "(52) X188C Fire Marshall Inspector 4 GRADE C115"

AND

Renumber Item No.'s accordingly.

TCW098 - 03/28/11 02:49

Page 1 of 3

Page 4, line 17 delete "\$44,383,519" and substitute "\$44,500,523" AND Page 4, line 19 delete "22,745,476" and substitute "22,813,218" AND Page 4, line 22 delete "9,168,682" and substitute "11,188,392" AND Page 4, line 23 delete "96,000" and substitute "109,030" AND Page 4, line 25 delete "0" and substitute "100,000" AND Page 4, line 28 delete "_____\$76,930,965" and substitute " \$79,248,451" AND Page 5, line 23 delete "\$1,115,250" and substitute "\$2,195,150" AND Page 5, line 26 delete "1,000,000" and substitute "2,565,000" AND Page 5, line 28 delete "____\$2,126,350" and substitute " \$4,771,250" AND Page 6, line 15 delete "2,296,150" and substitute "2,558,650"

AND

AND

Page 6, line 18 delete "200,000" and substitute "400,000" AND

Page 6, line 20 delete "<u>\$2,891,238</u>" and substitute " <u>\$3,353,738</u>"

AND

Page 7, line 36 delete "\$61,874" and substitute "\$71,874"

AND

Page 8, line 1 delete "27,272" and substitute "32,272"

AND

Page 8, line 3 delete "11,100" and substitute "31,100"

AND

Page 8, line 4 delete "0" and substitute "20,000"

AND

Page 8, line 9 delete "_____\$311,233" and substitute " \$366,233"

The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee TCW/TCW - 03/28/11 02:49 TCW098

Chief Clerk